505260395 01/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5307167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHANN WOLFGANG GOETHE-UNIVERSITÄT	10/18/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAX-PLANCK-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FÖRDERUNG DER WISSENSCHAFTEN E.V.
Street Address:	HOFGARTENSTRASSE 8
City:	MUNICH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	80539
Name:	QUANTIFOIL MICRO TOOLS GMBH
Street Address:	IN DEN BRÜCKENÄCKERN 4
City:	GROSSLÖBICHAU/JENA
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	07751

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15546736

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-6165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-1113

Email: cbader@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: RENNER, OTTO, BOISSELLE & SKLAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 1621 EUCLID AVENUE
Address Line 2: NINETEENTH FLOOR
Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOEHP0152WOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS W. ADAMS
SIGNATURE:	/thomaswadams/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2019

PATENT 505260395 REEL: 047890 FRAME: 0774

Total Attachments: 1

source=BOEHP0152WOUS_Executed_Assignment_Max_Planck_Quantifoil#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047890 FRAME: 0775 Docket No. BOEHP0152WOUS

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Johann Wolfgang Goethe-Universität Theodor-W -Adorno-Platz 1 60323 Frankfurt am Main, Germany

hereby sell and assign to Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V., a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Hofgartenstrasse 8, 80539 Munich, Germany, and hereby sell and assign to Quantifoil Micro Tools GmbH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at In den Brückenäckern 4, 07751 Großlöbichau/Jena, Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions entitled

FUNCTIONALIZED NANOMEMBRANE, A METHOD FOR PREPARATION THEREOF AND THEIR USE

for which application for United States Letters Patent has been filed on July 27, 2017 under Serial No. 15/546,736 , said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, caths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Johann Visitabus Cooled Universität Dis Visitabus den universität dece Prot D. Hannad Sen universität dece Tinecool W. Abdud Senta 11 80328 Frankfus Johann Wolfgang Goethe-Universität

By: Prof. Dr. Manfred Schubert-Zsilavecz

Title: Vizepräsident

Date: October, /8 , 2018

PATENT REEL: 047890 FRAME: 0776

RECORDED: 01/03/2019